TOWN OF JAMESTOWN





Roy P. Pipkin *Mayor*

PO Box 145 Jamestown, SC 29453 Tel. (843) 257-2233 Term Expires 11/2025

John Madray Jr.

Mayor Pro Tem PO Box 145 Jamestown, SC 29453 Term Expires 11/2023

Jimmy Callum

PO Box 145 Jamestown, SC 29453 Term Expires 11/2025

Ruth Thomas

PO Box 145 Jamestown, SC 29453 Term Expires 11/2023

Patsy Litchfield

PO Box 145 Jamestown, SC 29453 Term Expires 11/2025

TOWN OF JAMESTOWN





CLERK TO COUNCIL Chris Pipkin

Tel. (843) 257-2233

ADDRESS OF TOWN HALL

7604 Highway 41 PO Box 145 Jamestown, SC 29453 Tel. (843) 257-2233

HOURS OF OPERATION

9:00 am - 2:00 pm Monday - Thursday

FORM OF GOVERNMENT: Mayor-Council

LENGTH OF TERMS: 4 Years

TYPE OF ELECTION: Non-Partisan

NEXT ELECTION DATE: November 2023

2020 POPULATION: 68

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING DATE, TIME, PLACE

1st Tuesday of each month, 7:00 pm, Town Hall



